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[Q1_Religion] I will now ask you a couple of questions about religion. In your
opinion, how are the Danes’ relationship in general to Islam as a religion in
Denmark?

Very good (5)

Fairly good

Good

Bad

Very bad (1)

| don't know

Resp.

Average
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[Q2_Religion] In your opinion, how are the authorities’ relationship in general
to Islam as a religion in Denmark?

Very good (5)

Fairly good

Good

Bad

Very bad (1)

| don't know

Resp.

Average
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[@3_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
"Islam as a religion is a threat to Denmark”?

| fully agree (4)

| agree

| disagree

| totally disagree (1)

| don't know

Resp.

Average
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[Q4_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:

"Muslims in Denmark are the section of the population that is treated worst by

the authorities™?

| fully agree (4)

| agree

| disagree

| totally disagree (1)
| don't know

Resp.

Average
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[Q5_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:

"Muslims in Denmark are the section of the population that is treated worst by

the Danes in general™?
| fully agree (4)

| agree

| disagree

| totally disagree (1)
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| don't know 146

Resp. 1007
Average 2,55
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abs
[Q@6_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
"Islam as a religion is the most criticized religion in Denmark”?
| fully agree (4) 252
| agree 535
| disagree 102
| totally disagree (1) 15
| don't know 103
Resp. 1007
Average 3,13
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abs
[Q7_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
"Muslims themselves are to be blamed if they are criticized in Denmark”?
| fully agree (4) 109
| agree 348
| disagree 352
| totally disagree (1) 59
| don't know 139
Resp. 1007
Average 2,58
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abs
[Q7b_Religion] Which religion — if any — do you profess?
Christianity 711
Islam (among these Shi‘a, Sunni etc.) 13
Buddhism 6
Hinduism 1
Judaism 3
Another religion 23
None 229
| don't know\choose not to answer 21
Resp. 1007
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abs
[Q8_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement: "I
wouldn’t like if my son or daughter married a Muslim”?
| fully agree (4) 121
| agree 242
| disagree 371
| totally disagree (1) 139
| don't know 121
Resp. 994
Average 2,40
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abs
[Q9_Religion] What is your attitude to having a Muslim neighbour?
| prefer a Muslim as my neighbour 9
| don’t care if my neighbour is a Muslim or for instance a Christian 861

| prefer that my neighbour is not a Muslim 90
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| don't know 34 3%

Resp. 994 100%
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abs %
[Q10_Religion] There’s frequently talk of Islamophobia. In your opinion, what
is Islamophobia? (Read aloud - if 'don't know', do not read!)
Scepticism about Islam 215 21%
Scepticism about Muslims 88 9%
Criticism of Islam 53 5%
Criticism of Muslims 25 2%
Animosity towards Islam 207 21%
Animosity towards Muslims 142 14%
| don't know 277 28%
Resp. 1007 100%
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abs %
[Q11_Religion] Do you think that the Danes are generally islamophobic — ie.
have Islamophobia?
Yes 404 40%
No 443 44%
| don't know 160 16%
Resp. 1007 100%
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[D_Gender] Respondent's gender

Male Female

abs % abs
[Q1_Religion] I will now ask you a couple of questions about religion. In your
opinion, how are the Danes’ relationship in general to Islam as a religion in
Denmark?
Very good (5) 12 2% 6
Fairly good 58 12% 57
Good 108 21% 97
Bad 212 42% 218
Very bad (1) 59 12% 52
| don't know 55 11% 73
Resp. 504 100% 503
Average 2,45 2,41
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[D_Gender] Respondent's gender

Male Female

abs % abs
[Q2_Religion] In your opinion, how are the authorities’ relationship in general
to Islam as a religion in Denmark?
Very good (5) 17 3% 10
Fairly good 61 12% 62
Good 187 37% 130
Bad 140 28% 174
Very bad (1) 36 7% 28
| don't know 63 13% 99
Resp. 504 100% 503
Average 2,73 2,63
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[D_Gender] Respondent's gender
Male Female
abs % abs
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[@3_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
"Islam as a religion is a threat to Denmark”?
| fully agree (4)

| agree
| disagree

| totally disagree (1)

| don't know
Resp.
Average
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[D_Gender] Respondent's gender

Male Female

abs % abs
[Q4_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
"Muslims in Denmark are the section of the population that is treated worst by
the authorities™?
| fully agree (4) 27 5% 21
| agree 119 24% 126
| disagree 242 48% 232
| totally disagree (1) 55 11% 39
| don't know 61 12% 85
Resp. 504 100% 503
Average 2,27 2,31
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[D_Gender] Respondent's gender

Male Female

abs % abs
[@5_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
"Muslims in Denmark are the section of the population that is treated worst by
the Danes in general”?
| fully agree (4) 39 8% 33
| agree 186 37% 188
| disagree 186 37% 181
| totally disagree (1) 30 6% 18
| don't know 63 13% 83
Resp. 504 100% 503
Average 2,53 2,56
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[D_Gender] Respondent's gender

Male Female

abs % abs
[@6_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
"Islam as a religion is the most criticized religion in Denmark”?
| fully agree (4) 143 28% 109
| agree 265 53% 270
| disagree 49 10% 53
| totally disagree (1) 7 1% 8
| don't know 40 8% 63
Resp. 504 100% 503
Average 3,17 3,09
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[D_Gender] Respondent's gender
Male Female
abs % abs
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[Q7_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
"Muslims themselves are to be blamed if they are criticized in Denmark”?

| fully agree (4) 55 11% 54
| agree 192 38% 156
| disagree 165 33% 187
| totally disagree (1) 32 6% 27
| don't know 60 12% 79
Resp. 504 100% 503
Average 2,61 2,56
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[D_Gender] Respondent's gender

Male Female

abs % abs
[Q7b_Religion] Which religion — if any — do you profess?
Christianity 327 65% 384
Islam (among these Shi‘a, Sunni etc.) 7 1% 6
Buddhism 3 1% 3
Hinduism 0 0% 1
Judaism 1 0% 2
Another religion 13 3% 10
None 145 29% 84
| don't know\choose not to answer 8 2% 13
Resp. 504 100% 503
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[D_Gender] Respondent's gender

Male Female

abs % abs
[@8_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement: I
wouldn’t like if my son or daughter married a Muslim”?
| fully agree (4) 52 10% 69
| agree 105 21% 137
| disagree 201 40% 170
| totally disagree (1) 76 15% 63
| don't know 63 13% 58
Resp. 497 100% 497
Average 2,31 2,48
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[D_Gender] Respondent's gender

Male Female

abs % abs
[Q9_Religion] What is your attitude to having a Muslim neighbour?
| prefer a Muslim as my neighbour 3 1% 6
| don’t care if my neighbour is a Muslim or for instance a Christian 431 87% 430
| prefer that my neighbour is not a Muslim 46 9% 44
| don't know 17 3% 17
Resp. 497 100% 497
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[D_Gender] Respondent's gender

Male Female
abs % abs
[Q10_Religion] There’s frequently talk of Islamophobia. In your opinion, what
is Islamophobia? (Read aloud - if 'don't know', do not read!)
Scepticism about Islam 113 22% 102
Scepticism about Muslims 46 9% 42
Criticism of Islam 30 6% 23

Criticism of Muslims 12 2% 13
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Animosity towards Islam 98 19% 109
Animosity towards Muslims 70 14% 72
| don't know 135 27% 142
Resp. 504 100% 503
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[D_Gender] Respondent's gender

Male Female

abs % abs
[Q11_Religion] Do you think that the Danes are generally islamophobic — ie.
have Islamophobia?
Yes 182 36% 222
No 248 49% 195
| don't know 74 15% 86
Resp. 504 100% 503
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[D_Age] What is your age?

18-29 years 30-39 years
abs % abs

[Q1_Religion] I will now ask you a couple of questions about religion. In your
opinion, how are the Danes’ relationship in general to Islam as a religion in
Denmark?
Very good (5) 6 3% 2
Fairly good 23 11% 16
Good 59 29% 39
Bad 69 34% 70
Very bad (1) 25 12% 13
| don't know 19 9% 9
Resp. 201 100% 149
Average 2,54 2,46
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[D_Age] What is your age?

18-29 years 30-39 years
abs % abs
[Q2_Religion] In your opinion, how are the authorities’ relationship in general
to Islam as a religion in Denmark?
Very good (5) 6 3% 6
Fairly good 21 10% 16
Good 75 37% 43
Bad 55 27% 55
Very bad (1) 19 9% 14
| don't know 25 12% 15
Resp. 201 100% 149
Average 2,66 2,59
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[D_Age] What is your age?

18-29 years 30-39 years
abs % abs
[@3_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
"Islam as a religion is a threat to Denmark”?
| fully agree (4) 10 5% 3
| agree 24 12% 29
| disagree 77 38% 66
| totally disagree (1) 76 38% 44
| don't know 14 7% 7
Resp. 201 100% 149

Average 1,83 1,94
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[D_Age] What is your age?

18-29 years 30-39 years
abs % abs

[Q4_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
"Muslims in Denmark are the section of the population that is treated worst by
the authorities™?
| fully agree (4) 10 5% 8
| agree 63 31% 41
| disagree 83 41% 76
| totally disagree (1) 23 11% 8
| don't know 22 11% 16
Resp. 201 100% 149
Average 2,34 2,37
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[D_Age] What is your age?

18-29 years 30-39 years
abs % abs

[@5_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
"Muslims in Denmark are the section of the population that is treated worst by
the Danes in general”?
| fully agree (4) 22 11% 9
| agree 75 37% 59
| disagree 72 36% 63
| totally disagree (1) 8 4% 7
| don't know 24 12% 11
Resp. 201 100% 149
Average 2,63 2,51
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[D_Age] What is your age?

18-29 years 30-39 years
abs % abs
[@6_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
"Islam as a religion is the most criticized religion in Denmark”?
| fully agree (4) 61 30% 40
| agree 95 47% 87
| disagree 23 11% 16
| totally disagree (1) 3 1% 0
| don't know 19 9% 6
Resp. 201 100% 149
Average 3,18 3,17
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[D_Age] What is your age?

18-29 years 30-39 years
abs % abs
[Q7_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
"Muslims themselves are to be blamed if they are criticized in Denmark”?
| fully agree (4) 22 11% 7
| agree 57 28% 46
| disagree 80 40% 73
| totally disagree (1) 20 10% 11
| don't know 22 11% 12
Resp. 201 100% 149
Average 2,45 2,36
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[D_Age] What is your age?

18-29 years
abs

[Q7b_Religion] Which religion — if any — do you profess?
Christianity 95
Islam (among these Shi‘a, Sunni etc.) 10
Buddhism 3
Hinduism 1
Judaism 2
Another religion 6
None 81
| don't know\vil ikkesvare 3
Resp. 201
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[D_Age] What is your age?

18-29 years
abs
[@8_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
wouldn'’t like if my son or daughter married a Muslim”?
| fully agree (4) 18
| agree 32
| disagree 72
| totally disagree (1) 54
| don't know 15
Resp. 191
Average 2,08
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[D_Age] What is your age?

18-29 years
abs

[Q9_Religion] What is your attitude to having a Muslim neighbour?
| prefer a Muslim as my neighbour 2
| don’t care if my neighbour is a Muslim or for instance a Christian 176
| prefer that my neighbour is not a Muslim 11
| don't know 2
Resp. 191

RELIGION December 2010

%

1%
92%
6%
1%
100%

30-39 years
abs

1
137
8
1
147

[D_Age] What is your age?

18-29 years
abs
[Q10_Religion] There’s frequently talk of Islamophobia. In your opinion, what
is Islamophobia? (Read aloud - if 'don't know', do not read!)
Scepticism about Islam 47
Scepticism about Muslims 19
Criticism of Islam 11
Criticism of Muslims 8
Animosity towards Islam 51
Animosity towards Muslims 31
| don't know 34
Resp. 201
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[D_Age] What is your age?

18-29 years

abs
[Q11_Religion] Do you think that the Danes are generally islamophobic — ie.
have Islamophobia?
Yes 86
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5% 53
1% 25
9% 207
5% 142
56% 277
100% 1007

Total
% abs
40% 404

%

71%
1%
1%
0%
0%
2%

23%
2%

100%

%

12%
24%
37%
14%
12%
100%

%

1%
87%
9%
3%
100%

%

21%
9%
5%
2%

21%

14%

28%

100%

%

40%



No 97 48%
| don't know 18 9%
Resp. 201 100%

RELIGION December 2010
[D_Region] Region:

CapitalRegion

abs %
[Q1_Religion] I will now ask you a couple of questions about religion. In your
opinion, how are the Danes’ relationship in general to Islam as a religion in
Denmark?
Very good (5) 8 3%
Fairly good 47 15%
Good 67 22%
Bad 124 41%
Very bad (1) 30 10%
| don't know 29 10%
Resp. 305 100%
Average 2,56

RELIGION December 2010
[D_Region] Region:

CapitalRegion

abs %
[Q2_Religion] In your opinion, how are the authorities’ relationship in general
to Islam as a religion in Denmark?
Very good (5) 12 4%
Fairly good 31 10%
Good 92 30%
Bad 103 34%
Very bad (1) 21 7%
| don't know 46 15%
Resp. 305 100%
Average 2,65

RELIGION December 2010
[D_Region] Region:

CapitalRegion

abs %
[@3_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
"Islam as a religion is a threat to Denmark”?
| fully agree (4) 18 6%
| agree 45 15%
| disagree 129 42%
| totally disagree (1) 92 30%
| don't know 21 7%
Resp. 305 100%
Average 1,96

RELIGION December 2010
[D_Region] Region:
CapitalRegion
abs %
[Q4_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
"Muslims in Denmark are the section of the population that is treated worst by
the authorities™?

| fully agree (4) 15 5%
| agree 83 27%
| disagree 142 47%
| totally disagree (1) 24 8%

| don't know 41 13%

78
13
149

SealandRegion
abs

2

19
25
63
15
21
145
2,44

SealandRegion
abs

4
27
43
39

23
145
2,82

SealandRegion
abs

11
37
60
22
15
145
2,28

SealandRegion
abs

8
36
63
18
20

52%
9%
100%

%

1%
13%
17%
43%
10%
14%

100%

3%
19%
30%
27%

6%
16%

100%

8%
26%
41%
15%
10%

100%

6%
25%
43%
12%
14%

106 50% 69 48%
31 15% 20 14%
213 100% 143 100%

SouthernDenmarkRegiol CentralJutlandRegion

abs % abs %
4 2% 4 2%

20 9% 21 9%
38 17% 52 23%
99 45% 100 43%
29 13% 27 12%
31 14% 27 12%
221 100% 231 100%

2,32 2,39

SouthernDenmarkRegiol CentralJutlandRegion

abs % abs %
2 1% 5 2%

29 13% 23 10%
68 31% 83 36%
65 29% 76 33%
15 7% 12 5%
42 19% 32 14%
221 100% 231 100%

2,65 2,66

SouthernDenmarkRegiol CentralJutlandRegion

abs % abs %
22 10% 24 10%
51 23% 60 26%
92 42% 80 35%
37 17% 54 23%
19 9% 13 6%
221 100% 231 100%
2,29 2,25

SouthernDenmarkRegiol CentralJutlandRegion

abs % abs %
10 5% 10 4%
44 20% 57 25%
114 52% 110 48%
17 8% 24 10%
36 16% 30 13%

57 34%
34 20%
168 100%

NorthernJutlandRegion
abs %
0 0%
8 8%
23 22%
44 42%
10 10%
20 19%
105 100%
2,34
NorthernJutlandRegion
abs %
4 4%
13 12%
31 30%
31 30%
7 7%
19 18%
105 100%
2,72
NorthernJutlandRegion
abs %
4 4%
30 29%
40 38%
21 20%
10 10%
105 100%
2,18
NorthernJutlandRegion
abs %
5 5%
25 24%
45 43%
11 10%
19 18%

36
44
133

Total
abs

18
115
205
430
111
128

1007
2,43

Total
abs

27
123
317
314

64
162

1007
2,69

Total
abs

79
223
401
226

78

1007
2,17

Total
abs

48
245
474

94
146

27%
33%
100%

%

2%
11%
20%
43%
11%
13%

100%

%

3%
12%
31%
31%

6%
16%

100%

%

8%
22%
40%
22%

8%

100%

%

5%
24%
47%

9%
14%

443
160
1007

44%
16%
100%



Resp. 305 100% 145 100% 221 100% 231 100% 105 100% 1007 100%
Average 2,34 2,27 2,25 2,26 2,28 2,29
RELIGION December 2010
[D_Region] Region:
CapitalRegion SealandRegion SouthernDenmarkRegiol CentralJutlandRegion  NorthernJutlandRegion Total
abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs %
[@5_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
"Muslims in Denmark are the section of the population that is treated worst by
the Danes in general”?
| fully agree (4) 19 6% 10 7% 15 7% 18 8% 10 10% 72 7%
| agree 112 37% 58 40% 80 36% 84 36% 40 38% 374 37%
| disagree 114 37% 52 36% 88 40% 80 35% 33 31% 367 36%
| totally disagree (1) 14 5% 9 6% 7 3% 13 6% 5 5% 48 5%
| don't know 46 15% 16 11% 31 14% 36 16% 17 16% 146 14%
Resp. 305 100% 145 100% 221 100% 231 100% 105 100% 1007 100%
Average 2,53 2,53 2,54 2,55 2,63 2,55
RELIGION December 2010
[D_Region] Region:
CapitalRegion SealandRegion SouthernDenmarkRegiol CentralJutlandRegion  NorthernJutlandRegion Total
abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs %
[@6_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
”Islam as a religion is the most criticized religion in Denmark”?
| fully agree (4) 82 27% 32 22% 51 23% 62 27% 25 24% 252 25%
| agree 161 53% 76 52% 118 53% 128 55% 52 50% 535 53%
| disagree 29 10% 18 12% 28 13% 17 7% 10 10% 102 10%
| totally disagree (1) 5 2% 2 1% 0 0% 5 2% 3 3% 15 1%
| don't know 28 9% 17 12% 24 11% 19 8% 15 14% 103 10%
Resp. 305 100% 145 100% 221 100% 231 100% 105 100% 1007 100%
Average 3,16 3,08 3,12 3,17 3,10 3,13
RELIGION December 2010
[D_Region] Region:
CapitalRegion SealandRegion SouthernDenmarkRegiol CentralJutlandRegion  NorthernJutlandRegion Total
abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs %
[Q7_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
"Muslims themselves are to be blamed if they are criticized in Denmark”?
| fully agree (4) 24 8% 19 13% 19 9% 32 14% 15 14% 109 11%
| agree 89 29% 49 34% 87 39% 94 41% 29 28% 348 35%
| disagree 132 43% 53 37% 68 31% 63 27% 36 34% 352 35%
| totally disagree (1) 23 8% 5 3% 11 5% 15 6% 5 5% 59 6%
| don't know 37 12% 19 13% 36 16% 27 12% 20 19% 139 14%
Resp. 305 100% 145 100% 221 100% 231 100% 105 100% 1007 100%
Average 2,43 2,65 2,62 2,70 2,64 2,58
RELIGION December 2010
[D_Region] Region:
CapitalRegion SealandRegion SouthernDenmarkRegiol CentralJutlandRegion ~ NorthernJutlandRegion Total
abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs %
[Q7b_Religion] Which religion — if any — do you profess?
Christianity 187 61% 109 75% 174 79% 165 71% 76 72% 711 71%
Islam (among these Shi‘a, Sunni etc.) 5 2% 1 1% 3 1% 4 2% 0 0% 13 1%
Buddhism 1 0% 0 0% 2 1% 2 1% 1 1% 6 1%
Hinduism 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 1 0%
Judaism 3 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3 0%
Another religion 7 2% 2 1% 4 2% 7 3% 3 3% 23 2%
None 94 31% 30 21% 31 14% 50 22% 24 23% 229 23%
| don't know\vil ikkesvare 8 3% 3 2% 7 3% 2 1% 1 1% 21 2%



Resp.

RELIGION December 2010

[@8_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
wouldn'’t like if my son or daughter married a Muslim”?

| fully agree (4)

| agree

| disagree

| totally disagree (1)

| don't know

Resp.

Average

RELIGION December 2010

[Q9_Religion] What is your attitude to having a Muslim neighbour?
| prefer a Muslim as my neighbour

| don’t care if my neighbour is a Muslim or for instance a Christian
| prefer that my neighbour is not a Muslim

| don't know

Resp.

RELIGION December 2010

[Q10_Religion] There’s frequently talk of Islamophobia. In your opinion, what

is Islamophobia? (Read aloud - if ‘don't know', do not read!)
Scepticism about Islam

Scepticism about Muslims

Criticism of Islam

Criticism of Muslims

Animosity towards Islam

Animosity towards Muslims

| don't know

Resp.

RELIGION December 2010

[Q11_Religion] Do you think that the Danes are generally islamophobic — ie.
have Islamophobia?

Yes

No

| don't know

Resp.

RELIGION December 2010

[Q1_Religion] I will now ask you a couple of questions about religion. In your
opinion, how are the Danes’ relationship in general to Islam as a religion in
Denmark?

Very good (5)

305 100%

[D_Region] Region:

CapitalRegion
abs %
27 9%
58 19%
123 41%
59 20%
33 11%
300 100%
2,20
[D_Region] Region:
CapitalRegion
abs %
1 0%
269 90%
21 7%
9 3%
300 100%
[D_Region] Region:
CapitalRegion
abs %
63 21%
29 10%
20 7%
5 2%
84 28%
37 12%
67 22%
305 100%
[D_Region] Region:
CapitalRegion
abs %
108 35%
162 53%
35 11%
305 100%

145

SealandRegion
abs

11
42
57
18
16
144
2,36

SealandRegion
abs

2
127
12
3
144

SealandRegion
abs

26
12

19
21
58
145

SealandRegion
abs

53
59
33
145

[D_MaritalStatus] Are you...

Married\cohabiting\engat Unmarried\separated\div Widow\widower

abs %

12 2%

abs

100%

%

8%
29%
40%
13%
11%

100%

%

1%
88%
8%
2%
100%

%

18%
8%
2%
4%

13%

14%

40%

100%

%

37%
41%
23%
100%

%

2%

221 100% 231 100%

SouthernDenmarkRegiol CentralJutlandRegion

abs % abs %
31 14% 37 16%
53 24% 58 26%
75 34% 83 37%
26 12% 24 11%
33 15% 25 11%
218 100% 227 100%
2,48 2,53

SouthernDenmarkRegiol CentralJutlandRegion

abs % abs %
2 1% 4 2%
182 83% 195 86%
24 11% 21 9%
10 5% 7 3%
218 100% 227 100%

SouthernDenmarkRegiol CentralJutlandRegion

abs % abs %
47 21% 52 23%
16 7% 22 10%
15 7% 12 5%
3 1% 8 3%
48 22% 41 18%
33 15% 35 15%
59 27% 61 26%
221 100% 231 100%

SouthernDenmarkRegiol CentralJutlandRegion

abs % abs %
94 43% 107 46%
89 40% 91 39%
38 17% 33 14%
221 100% 231 100%

Choose not to answer
abs % abs %
1 1% 0 0%

105 100%

NorthernJutlandRegion
abs %
15 14%
31 30%
33 31%
12 11%
14 13%
105 100%
2,54
NorthernJutlandRegion
abs %
0 0%
88 84%
12 11%
5 5%
105 100%
NorthernJutlandRegion
abs %
27 26%
9 9%
3 3%
3 3%
15 14%
16 15%
32 30%
105 100%
NorthernJutlandRegion
abs %
42 40%
42 40%
21 20%
105 100%
Total
abs %
18 2%

1007

Total
abs

121
242
371
139
121
994
2,40

Total
abs

861
90
34

994

Total
abs

215
88
53
25

207

142

277

1007

Total
abs

404
443
160
1007

100%

%

12%
24%
37%
14%
12%
100%

%

1%
87%
9%
3%
100%

%

21%
9%
5%
2%

21%

14%

28%

100%

%

40%
44%
16%
100%



Fairly good
Good

Bad

Very bad (1)
| don't know
Resp.
Average

RELIGION December 2010

[Q2_Religion] In your opinion, how are the authorities’ relationship in general
to Islam as a religion in Denmark?

Very good (5)

Fairly good

Good

Bad

Very bad (1)

| don't know

Resp.

Average

RELIGION December 2010

[@3_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
"Islam as a religion is a threat to Denmark”?

| fully agree (4)

| agree

| disagree

| totally disagree (1)

| don't know

Resp.

Average

RELIGION December 2010

[Q4_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
"Muslims in Denmark are the section of the population that is treated worst by
the authorities™?

| fully agree (4)

| agree

| disagree

| totally disagree (1)

| don't know

Resp.

Average

RELIGION December 2010

[@5_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
"Muslims in Denmark are the section of the population that is treated worst by
the Danes in general™?

| fully agree (4)

| agree

73 12% 34
117 19% 73
287 46% 111

68 11% 31

64 10% 35
621 100% 289

241 2,49

[D_MaritalStatus] Are you...
Married\cohabiting\engat Unmarried\separated\div Widow\widower

abs % abs
19 3% 7
77 12% 33
199 32% 101
207 33% 79
32 5% 27
87 14% 42
621 100% 289
2,71 2,65

[D_MaritalStatus] Are you...
Married\cohabiting\engat Unmarried\separated\div Widow\widower

abs % abs
52 8% 12
145 23% 57
252 41% 120
128 21% 81
44 7% 19
621 100% 289
2,21 2,00

[D_MaritalStatus] Are you...
Married\cohabiting\engat Unmarried\separated\div Widow\widower

abs % abs
26 4% 12
150 24% 80
300 48% 136
61 10% 25
84 14% 36
621 100% 289
2,26 2,31

[D_MaritalStatus] Are you...

Married\cohabiting\engat Unmarried\separated\div Widow\widower

abs % abs
36 6% 28
246 40% 100

12%
25%
38%
11%
12%
100%

%

2%
11%
35%
27%

9%
15%

100%

%

4%
20%
42%
28%

7%

100%

%

4%
28%
47%

9%
12%

100%

%

10%
35%

14
29

28
87
2,34

abs

12
12
27

32
87
2,65

abs

14
19
26
13
15
87
2,47

abs

14
32

26
87
2,38

abs

23

7%
16%
33%
10%
32%

100%

%

1%
14%
14%
31%

3%
37%

100%

%

16%
22%
30%
15%
17%
100%

%

9%
16%
37%

8%
30%

100%

%

7%
26%

2 20%
1 10%
3 30%
3 30%
1 10%
0 100%

Choose not to answer
abs %

0 0%
1 10%
5 50%
1 10%
2 20%
1 10%
0 100%

Choose not to answer

abs %
1 10%

2 20%

3 30%

4 40%

0 0%

10 100%

2,00

Choose not to answer

abs %
2 20%

1 10%

6 60%

1 10%

0 0%

10 100%

2,40

Choose not to answer
abs %
2 20%
5 50%

115
205
430
111
128
1007
2,43

Total
abs

27
123
317
314

64
162

1007
2,69

Total
abs

79
223
401
226

78

1007
2,17

Total
abs

48
245
474

94
146

1007
2,29

Total
abs

72
374

11%
20%
43%
11%
13%
100%

%

3%
12%
31%
31%

6%
16%

100%

%

8%
22%
40%
22%

8%

100%

%

5%
24%
47%

9%
14%

100%

%

7%
37%



| disagree 233
| totally disagree (1) 31
| don't know 75
Resp. 621
Average 2,53

RELIGION December 2010

[D_MaritalStatus] Are you...
Married\cohabiting\engat Unmarried\separated\div Widow\widower

abs
[Q@6_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
"Islam as a religion is the most criticized religion in Denmark”?
| fully agree (4) 157
| agree 353
| disagree 53
| totally disagree (1) 9
| don't know 49
Resp. 621
Average 3,15

RELIGION December 2010

[D_MaritalStatus] Are you...
Married\cohabiting\engat Unmarried\separated\div Widow\widower

abs
[Q7_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
"Muslims themselves are to be blamed if they are criticized in Denmark”?
| fully agree (4) 60
| agree 229
| disagree 225
| totally disagree (1) 33
| don't know 74
Resp. 621
Average 2,58

RELIGION December 2010

[D_MaritalStatus] Are you...
Married\cohabiting\engac Unmarried\separated\div Widow\widower

abs
[Q7b_Religion] Which religion — if any — do you profess?
Christianity 475
Islam (among these Shi‘a, Sunni etc.) 5
Buddhism 3
Hinduism 0
Judaism 1
Another religion 10
None 115
| don't know\choose not to answer 12
Resp. 621

RELIGION December 2010

[D_MaritalStatus] Are you...
Married\cohabiting\engat Unmarried\separated\div Widow\widower

abs
[Q8_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement: "I
wouldn’t like if my son or daughter married a Muslim”?
| fully agree (4) 77
| agree 157
| disagree 237

| totally disagree (1) 76

38%
5%
12%
100%

%

25%
57%
9%
1%
8%
100%

%

10%
37%
36%
5%
12%
100%

%

76%
1%
0%
0%
0%
2%

19%
2%

100%

%

13%
25%
38%
12%

111
12
38

289

2,57

abs

70
148
37

29
289
3,09

abs

32
90
110
23
34
289
2,51

abs

159
7

2

1

2
12
101
5
289

abs

31
61
109
51

38%
4%
13%
100%

%

24%
51%
13%
2%
10%
100%

%

11%
31%
38%
8%
12%
100%

%

55%
2%
1%
0%
1%
4%

35%
2%

100%

%

11%
22%
39%
18%

21

32
87
2,55

abs

23
26
12

25

87
3,15

abs

14
27
13

30

87
291

abs

72

A OOOOHRBEF

87

abs

12
23
22
10

24%
6%
37%
100%

%

26%
30%
14%
1%
29%
100%

%

16%
31%
15%
3%
34%
100%

%

83%
1%
1%
0%
0%
0%

10%
5%

100%

%

14%
27%
26%
12%

OFrLrON

1
3,00

20%
0%
10%
100%

Choose not to answer

abs

QO WON

3,20

%

20%
80%
0%
0%
0%
100%

Choose not to answer

abs

%

30%
20%
40%
0%
10%
100%

Choose not to answer

abs

OO PP, OOOOOWU

=

%

50%
0%
0%
0%
0%

10%

40%
0%

100%

Choose not to answer

abs

N W

%

10%
10%
30%
20%

Total

Total

Total

Total

367
48
146
1007
2,55

abs

252
535
102
15
103
1007
3,13

abs

109
348
352
59
139
1007
2,58

abs

711
13

23
229
21
1007

abs

121
242
371
139

36%
5%
14%
100%

%

25%
53%
10%
1%
10%
100%

%

11%
35%
35%
6%
14%
100%

%

71%
1%
1%
0%
0%
2%

23%
2%

100%

%

12%
24%
37%
14%



| don't know 69
Resp. 616
Average 2,43

RELIGION December 2010

[D_MaritalStatus] Are you...
Married\cohabiting\engat Unmarried\separated\div Widow\widower

abs
[Q9_Religion] What is your attitude to having a Muslim neighbour?
| prefer a Muslim as my neighbour 7
| don’t care if my neighbour is a Muslim or for instance a Christian 539
| prefer that my neighbour is not a Muslim 50
| don't know 20
Resp. 616

RELIGION December 2010

[D_MaritalStatus] Are you...
Married\cohabiting\engat Unmarried\separated\div Widow\widower

abs
[Q10_Religion] There’s frequently talk of Islamophobia. In your opinion, what
is Islamophobia? (Read aloud - if ‘don't know', do not read!)
Scepticism about Islam 149
Scepticism about Muslims 53
Criticism of Islam 30
Criticism of Muslims 12
Animosity towards Islam 129
Animosity towards Muslims 90
| don't know 158
Resp. 621

RELIGION December 2010

[D_MaritalStatus] Are you...
Married\cohabiting\engac Unmarried\separated\div Widow\widower

abs
[Q11_Religion] Do you think that the Danes are generally islamophobic — ie.
have Islamophobia?
Yes 257
No 276
| don't know 88
Resp. 621

RELIGION December 2010

11%

100%

%

1%
88%
8%
3%
100%

%

24%
9%
5%
2%

21%

14%

25%

100%

%

41%
44%
14%
100%

30
282

2,29

abs

2
249
23
8
282

abs

48
26
20
11
65
46
73
289

abs

110
139

40
289

11%

100%

%

1%
88%
8%
3%
100%

%

17%
9%
7%
4%

22%

16%

25%

100%

%

38%
48%
14%
100%

19
86

2,55

abs

0
65
15

6
86

abs

abs

34
21
32
87

22%
100%

%

0%
76%
17%

7%

100%

%

17%
9%
2%
2%

10%
7%

52%

100%

%

39%
24%
37%
100%

3
10
2,14

30%
100%

Choose not to answer

abs

0
8
2
0
0

1

%

0%
80%
20%

0%

100%

Choose not to answer

abs

RPOPRPRORPREFPLPW

10

%

30%
10%
10%
0%
40%
0%
10%
100%

Choose not to answer

abs

%

30%
70%
0%
100%

121
994
2,40

Total
abs

861
90
34

994

Total
abs

215
88
53
25

207

142

277

1007

Total
abs

404
443
160

1007

12%
100%

%

1%
87%
9%
3%
100%

%

21%
9%
5%
2%

21%

14%

28%

100%

%

40%
44%
16%
100%

[D_Household_Income] What is the total annual household income? Gross income, before tax deduction. | mention some groups for you. You can just tell me in which group
your household belongs.
DKK600,000-799,999

BelowDKK200,000

abs
[Q1_Religion] I will now ask you a couple of questions about religion. In your
opinion, how are the Danes’ relationship in general to Islam as a religion in
Denmark?
Very good (5) 2
Fairly good 14
Good 30
Bad 61
Very bad (1) 23
| don't know 26
Resp. 156
Average 2,32

RELIGION December 2010

%

1%
9%
19%
39%
15%
17%
100%

abs

34
45
96
30
35
241
2,42

DKK?200,000-399,999

%

0%
14%
19%
40%
12%
15%

100%

abs

24
42
81
21
14
187
2,49

DKK400,000-599,999

%

3%
13%
22%
43%
11%

7%

100%

abs

3
10
29
78
13

140
2,34

%

2%
7%
21%
56%
9%
5%
100%

800,000 or more

abs

21
35
61
14

140
2,54

%

2%
15%
25%
44%
10%

4%

100%

abs

4
12
24
53
10
40

143

2,49

| don't know\choose not 1 Total

%

3%
8%
17%
37%
7%
28%
100%

abs

18
115
205
430
111
128

1007
2,43

%

2%
11%
20%
43%
11%
13%

100%



[D_Household_Income] What is the total annual household income? Gross income, before tax deduction. | mention some groups for you. You can just tell me in which group
your household belongs.

BelowDKK200,000 DKK200,000-399,999 DKK400,000-599,999 DKK600,000-799,999 800,000 or more | don't know\choose not 1 Total

abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs %
[Q2_Religion] In your opinion, how are the authorities’ relationship in general
to Islam as a religion in Denmark?
Very good (5) 4 3% 4 2% 7 4% 2 1% 6 4% 4 3% 27 3%
Fairly good 21 13% 29 12% 26 14% 13 9% 24 17% 10 7% 123 12%
Good 42 27% 82 34% 56 30% 49 35% 48 34% 40 28% 317 31%
Bad 41 26% 74 31% 68 36% 58 41% 39 28% 34 24% 314 31%
Very bad (1) 12 8% 20 8% 10 5% 6 4% 6 4% 10 7% 64 6%
| don't know 36 23% 32 13% 20 11% 12 9% 17 12% 45 31% 162 16%
Resp. 156 100% 241 100% 187 100% 140 100% 140 100% 143 100% 1007 100%
Average 2,70 2,63 2,71 2,59 2,88 2,63 2,69

RELIGION December 2010
[D_Household_Income] What is the total annual household income? Gross income, before tax deduction. | mention some groups for you. You can just tell me in which group
your household belongs.

BelowDKK200,000 DKK200,000-399,999 DKK400,000-599,999 DKK600,000-799,999 800,000 or more | don't know\choose not 1 Total

abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs %
[Q3_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
"Islam as a religion is a threat to Denmark”?
| fully agree (4) 13 8% 31 13% 11 6% 9 6% 8 6% 7 5% 79 8%
| agree 37 24% 63 26% 44 24% 24 17% 21 15% 34 24% 223 22%
| disagree 57 37% 90 37% 83 44% 61 44% 61 44% 49 34% 401 40%
| totally disagree (1) 36 23% 41 17% 40 21% 38 27% 43 31% 28 20% 226 22%
| don't know 13 8% 16 7% 9 5% 8 6% 7 5% 25 17% 78 8%
Resp. 156 100% 241 100% 187 100% 140 100% 140 100% 143 100% 1007 100%
Average 2,19 2,37 2,15 2,03 1,95 2,17 2,17

RELIGION December 2010
[D_Household_Income] What is the total annual household income? Gross income, before tax deduction. | mention some groups for you. You can just tell me in which group
your household belongs.
BelowDKK200,000 DKK200,000-399,999 DKK400,000-599,999 DKK600,000-799,999 800,000 or more | don't know\choose not 1 Total
abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs %
[Q4_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
"Muslims in Denmark are the section of the population that is treated worst by
the authorities”?

| fully agree (4) 8 5% 14 6% 9 5% 7 5% 5 4% 5 3% 48 5%
| agree 31 20% 59 24% 52 28% 35 25% 34 24% 34 24% 245 24%
| disagree 76 49% 109 45% 95 51% 74 53% 63 45% 57 40% 474 47%
| totally disagree (1) 13 8% 23 10% 15 8% 12 9% 17 12% 14 10% 94 9%
| don't know 28 18% 36 15% 16 9% 12 9% 21 15% 33 23% 146 14%
Resp. 156 100% 241 100% 187 100% 140 100% 140 100% 143 100% 1007 100%
Average 2,27 2,31 2,32 2,29 2,23 2,27 2,29

RELIGION December 2010
[D_Household_Income] What is the total annual household income? Gross income, before tax deduction. | mention some groups for you. You can just tell me in which group
your household belongs.
BelowDKK200,000 DKK200,000-399,999 DKK400,000-599,999 DKK600,000-799,999 800,000 or more | don't know\choose not 1 Total
abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs %
[@5_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
"Muslims in Denmark are the section of the population that is treated worst by
the Danes in general”?

| fully agree (4) 12 8% 21 9% 15 8% 7 5% 10 7% 7 5% 72 7%
| agree 57 37% 82 34% 74 40% 68 49% 54 39% 39 27% 374 37%
| disagree 46 29% 90 37% 76 41% 53 38% 51 36% 51 36% 367 36%
| totally disagree (1) 10 6% 11 5% 7 4% 7 5% 7 5% 6 4% 48 5%

| don't know 31 20% 37 15% 15 8% 5 4% 18 13% 40 28% 146 14%



Resp. 156 100% 241 100% 187 100% 140 100% 140 100% 143 100% 1007 100%
Average 2,57 2,55 2,56 2,56 2,55 2,46 2,55

RELIGION December 2010

[D_Household_Income] What is the total annual household income? Gross income, before tax deduction. | mention some groups for you. You can just tell me in which group
your household belongs.

BelowDKK200,000 DKK200,000-399,999 DKK400,000-599,999 DKK600,000-799,999 800,000 or more | don't know\choose not 1 Total

abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs %
[Q@6_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
"Islam as a religion is the most criticized religion in Denmark”?
| fully agree (4) 44 28% 65 27% 48 26% 34 24% 40 29% 21 15% 252 25%
| agree 66 42% 124 51% 110 59% 85 61% 82 59% 68 48% 535 53%
| disagree 11 7% 26 11% 14 7% 17 12% 11 8% 23 16% 102 10%
| totally disagree (1) 4 3% 4 2% 3 2% 2 1% 1 1% 1 1% 15 1%
| don't know 31 20% 22 9% 12 6% 2 1% 6 4% 30 21% 103 10%
Resp. 156 100% 241 100% 187 100% 140 100% 140 100% 143 100% 1007 100%
Average 3,20 3,14 3,16 3,09 3,20 2,96 3,13

RELIGION December 2010

[D_Household_Income] What is the total annual household income? Gross income, before tax deduction. | mention some groups for you. You can just tell me in which group
your household belongs.

BelowDKK200,000 DKK200,000-399,999 DKK400,000-599,999 DKK600,000-799,999 800,000 or more | don't know\choose not 1 Total

abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs %
[Q7_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
"Muslims themselves are to be blamed if they are criticized in Denmark”?
| fully agree (4) 27 17% 35 15% 20 11% 10 7% 8 6% 9 6% 109 11%
| agree 47 30% 92 38% 67 36% 53 38% 46 33% 43 30% 348 35%
| disagree 44 28% 70 29% 73 39% 58 41% 60 43% 47 33% 352 35%
| totally disagree (1) 7 4% 12 5% 13 7% 8 6% 11 8% 8 6% 59 6%
| don't know 31 20% 32 13% 14 7% 11 8% 15 11% 36 25% 139 14%
Resp. 156 100% 241 100% 187 100% 140 100% 140 100% 143 100% 1007 100%
Average 2,75 2,72 2,54 2,50 2,41 2,50 2,58

RELIGION December 2010

[D_Household_Income] What is the total annual household income?Gross income, before tax deduction. | mention some groups for you. You can just tell me in which group
your household belongs.

BelowDKK200,000 DKK200,000-399,999 DKK400,000-599,999 DKK600,000-799,999 800,000 or more | don't know\choose not 1 Total

abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs %
[Q7b_Religion] Which religion — if any — do you profess?
Christianity 91 58% 185 7% 138 74% 106 76% 101 72% 90 63% 711 71%
Islam (among these Shi‘a, Sunni etc.) 1 1% 1 0% 2 1% 0 0% 0 0% 9 6% 13 1%
Buddhism 4 3% 0 0% 2 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 6 1%
Hinduism 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0%
Judaism 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 1 1% 0 0% 3 0%
Another religion 9 6% 5 2% 2 1% 2 1% 4 3% 1 1% 23 2%
None 41 26% 46 19% 42 22% 29 21% 32 23% 39 27% 229 23%
| don't know\vil ikkesvare 8 5% 4 2% 1 1% 2 1% 2 1% 4 3% 21 2%
Resp. 156 100% 241 100% 187 100% 140 100% 140 100% 143 100% 1007 100%

RELIGION December 2010
[D_Household_Income] What is the total annual household income?Gross income, before tax deduction. | mention some groups for you. You can just tell me in which group
your household belongs.
BelowDKK200,000 DKK200,000-399,999 DKK400,000-599,999 DKK600,000-799,999 800,000 or more | don't know\choose not 1 Total
abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs %

[@8_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement: |

wouldn't like if my son or daughter married a Muslim”?
| fully agree (4) 21 14% 39 16% 21 11% 18 13% 12 9% 10 7% 121 12%



| agree 36 23% 62 26% 46 25% 39 28% 28 20% 31 23% 242 24%

| disagree 50 32% 79 33% 82 44% 58 41% 65 46% 37 28% 371 37%
| totally disagree (1) 24 15% 35 15% 26 14% 15 11% 17 12% 22 16% 139 14%
| don't know 24 15% 25 10% 10 5% 10 7% 18 13% 34 25% 121 12%
Resp. 155 100% 240 100% 185 100% 140 100% 140 100% 134 100% 994 100%
Average 241 2,49 2,35 2,46 2,29 2,29 2,40

RELIGION December 2010

[D_Household _Income] What is the total annual household income?Gross income, before tax deduction. | mention some groups for you. You can just tell me in which group
your household belongs.

BelowDKK200,000 DKK200,000-399,999 DKK400,000-599,999 DKK600,000-799,999 800,000 or more | don't know\choose not 1 Total

abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs %
[Q9_Religion] What is your attitude to having a Muslim neighbour?
| prefer a Muslim as my neighbour 0 0% 3 1% 2 1% 1 1% 0 0% 3 2% 9 1%
| don’t care if my neighbour is a Muslim or for instance a Christian 124 80% 208 87% 165 89% 125 89% 131 94% 108 81% 861 87%
| prefer that my neighbour is not a Muslim 21 14% 23 10% 15 8% 13 9% 7 5% 11 8% 90 9%
| don't know 10 6% 6 3% 3 2% 1 1% 2 1% 12 9% 34 3%
Resp. 155 100% 240 100% 185 100% 140 100% 140 100% 134 100% 994 100%

RELIGION December 2010

[D_Household_Income] What is the total annual household income?Gross income, before tax deduction. | mention some groups for you. You can just tell me in which group
your household belongs.

BelowDKK200,000 DKK200,000-399,999 DKK400,000-599,999 DKK600,000-799,999 800,000 or more | don't know\choose not 1 Total

abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs %
[Q10_Religion] There’s frequently talk of Islamophobia. In your opinion, what
is Islamophobia? (Read aloud - if 'don't know', do not read!)
Scepticism about Islam 34 22% 51 21% 42 22% 34 24% 34 24% 20 14% 215 21%
Scepticism about Muslims 12 8% 25 10% 13 7% 17 12% 8 6% 13 9% 88 9%
Criticism of Islam 5 3% 19 8% 11 6% 5 4% 7 5% 6 4% 53 5%
Criticism of Muslims 5 3% 8 3% 2 1% 4 3% 5 4% 1 1% 25 2%
Animosity towards Islam 24 15% 47 20% 48 26% 23 16% 33 24% 32 22% 207 21%
Animosity towards Muslims 21 13% 20 8% 33 18% 35 25% 22 16% 11 8% 142 14%
| don't know 55 35% 71 29% 38 20% 22 16% 31 22% 60 42% 277 28%
Resp. 156 100% 241 100% 187 100% 140 100% 140 100% 143 100% 1007 100%

RELIGION December 2010

[D_Household_Income] What is the total annual household income?Gross income, before tax deduction. | mention some groups for you. You can just tell me in which group
your household belongs.

BelowDKK200,000 DKK200,000-399,999 DKK400,000-599,999 DKK600,000-799,999 800,000 or more | don't know\choose not 1 Total

abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs %
[Q11_Religion] Do you think that the Danes are generally islamophobic — ie.
have Islamophobia?
Yes 61 39% 102 42% 78 42% 66 47% 54 39% 43 30% 404 40%
No 57 37% 105 44% 88 47% 66 47% 69 49% 58 41% 443 44%
| don't know 38 24% 34 14% 21 11% 8 6% 17 12% 42 29% 160 16%
Resp. 156 100% 241 100% 187 100% 140 100% 140 100% 143 100% 1007 100%

RELIGION December 2010
[Q7b_Religion] Which religion - if any - do you profess?

Christianity Islam (among these Shi‘ Another religion None | don't know\choose not 1 Total

abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs %
[Q1_Religion] I will now ask you a couple of questions about religion. In your
opinion, how are the Danes’ relationship in general to Islam as a religion in
Denmark?
Very good (5) 13 2% 1 8% 2 6% 2 1% 0 0% 18 2%
Fairly good 86 12% 0 0% 4 12% 25 11% 0 0% 115 11%
Good 141 20% 4 31% 7 21% 52 23% 1 5% 205 20%
Bad 311 44% 3 23% 12 36% 100 44% 4 19% 430 43%
Very bad (1) 75 11% 3 23% 3 9% 27 12% 3 14% 111 11%
| don't know 85 12% 2 15% 5 15% 23 10% 13 62% 128 13%



Resp. 711 100% 13 100% 33 100% 229 100% 21 100% 1007 100%
Average 2,44 2,36 2,64 2,39 1,75 2,43

RELIGION December 2010
[Q7b_Religion] Which religion - if any - do you profess?

Christianity Islam (among these Shi‘i Another religion None | don't know\choose not 1 Total

abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs %
[Q2_Religion] In your opinion, how are the authorities’ relationship in general
to Islam as a religion in Denmark?
Very good (5) 24 3% 0 0% 0 0% 3 1% 0 0% 27 3%
Fairly good 95 13% 1 8% 4 12% 23 10% 0 0% 123 12%
Good 223 31% 4 31% 12 36% 76 33% 2 10% 317 31%
Bad 222 31% 5 38% 7 21% 74 32% 6 29% 314 31%
Very bad (1) 37 5% 1 8% 3 9% 22 10% 1 5% 64 6%
| don't know 110 15% 2 15% 7 21% 31 14% 12 57% 162 16%
Resp. 711 100% 13 100% 33 100% 229 100% 21 100% 1007 100%
Average 2,75 2,45 2,65 2,55 2,11 2,69

RELIGION December 2010
[Q7b_Religion] Which religion - if any - do you profess?

Christianity Islam (among these Shi‘ Another religion None I don't know\choose not 1 Total

abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs %
[Q3_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
"Islam as a religion is a threat to Denmark”?
| fully agree (4) 66 9% 1 8% 2 6% 8 3% 2 10% 79 8%
| agree 176 25% 0 0% 6 18% 38 17% 3 14% 223 22%
| disagree 297 42% 5 38% 16 48% 81 35% 2 10% 401 40%
| totally disagree (1) 122 17% 7 54% 7 21% 87 38% 3 14% 226 22%
| don't know 50 7% 0 0% 2 6% 15 7% 11 52% 78 8%
Resp. 711 100% 13 100% 33 100% 229 100% 21 100% 1007 100%
Average 2,28 1,62 2,10 1,85 2,40 2,17

RELIGION December 2010
[Q7b_Religion] Which religion - if any - do you profess?

Christianity Islam (among these Shi‘ Another religion None | don't know\choose not 1 Total

abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs %
[Q4_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
"Muslims in Denmark are the section of the population that is treated worst by
the authorities”?
| fully agree (4) 30 4% 3 23% 1 3% 14 6% 0 0% 48 5%
| agree 160 23% 6 46% 10 30% 67 29% 2 10% 245 24%
| disagree 357 50% 2 15% 13 39% 97 42% 5 24% 474 47%
| totally disagree (1) 71 10% 1 8% 4 12% 17 7% 1 5% 94 9%
| don't know 93 13% 1 8% 5 15% 34 15% 13 62% 146 14%
Resp. 711 100% 13 100% 33 100% 229 100% 21 100% 1007 100%
Average 2,24 2,92 2,29 2,40 2,13 2,29

RELIGION December 2010
[Q7b_Religion] Which religion - if any - do you profess?
Christianity Islam (among these Shi‘ Another religion None | don't know\choose not 1 Total
abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs %
[@5_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
"Muslims in Denmark are the section of the population that is treated worst by
the Danes in general”?

| fully agree (4) 48 7% 2 15% 2 6% 20 9% 0 0% 72 7%
| agree 260 37% 3 23% 9 27% 96 42% 6 29% 374 37%
| disagree 266 37% 7 54% 13 39% 78 34% 3 14% 367 36%
| totally disagree (1) 38 5% 0 0% 2 6% 8 3% 0 0% 48 5%
| don't know 99 14% 1 8% 7 21% 27 12% 12 57% 146 14%
Resp. 711 100% 13 100% 33 100% 229 100% 21 100% 1007 100%

Average 2,52 2,58 2,42 2,63 2,67 2,55



RELIGION December 2010
[Q7b_Religion] Which religion - if any - do you profess?

Christianity Islam (among these Shi‘i Another religion None | don't know\choose not 1 Total
abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs %
[@6_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
"Islam as a religion is the most criticized religion in Denmark”?
| fully agree (4) 167 23% 6 46% 5 15% 71 31% 3 14% 252 25%
| agree 398 56% 3 23% 18 55% 111 48% 5 24% 535 53%
| disagree 71 10% 2 15% 4 12% 24 10% 1 5% 102 10%
| totally disagree (1) 10 1% 0 0% 1 3% 4 2% 0 0% 15 1%
| don't know 65 9% 2 15% 5 15% 19 8% 12 57% 103 10%
Resp. 711 100% 13 100% 33 100% 229 100% 21 100% 1007 100%
Average 3,12 3,36 2,96 3,19 3,22 3,13
RELIGION December 2010
[Q7b_Religion] Which religion - if any - do you profess?
Christianity Islam (among these Shi‘ Another religion None I don't know\choose not 1 Total
abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs %
[Q7_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement:
"Muslims themselves are to be blamed if they are criticized in Denmark”?
| fully agree (4) 86 12% 1 8% 3 9% 19 8% 0 0% 109 11%
| agree 266 37% 2 15% 11 33% 63 28% 6 29% 348 35%
| disagree 234 33% 6 46% 7 21% 103 45% 2 10% 352 35%
| totally disagree (1) 32 5% 2 15% 3 9% 22 10% 0 0% 59 6%
| don't know 93 13% 2 15% 9 27% 22 10% 13 62% 139 14%
Resp. 711 100% 13 100% 33 100% 229 100% 21 100% 1007 100%
Average 2,66 2,18 2,58 2,38 2,75 2,58
RELIGION December 2010
[Q7b_Religion] Which religion - if any - do you profess?
Christianity Islam (among these Shi‘ Another religion None | don't know\choose not 1 Total
abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs %
[Q7b_Religion] Which religion — if any — do you profess?
Christianity 711 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 711 71%
Islam (among these Shi‘a, Sunni etc.) 0 0% 13 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 13 1%
Buddhism 0 0% 0 0% 6 18% 0 0% 0 0% 6 1%
Hinduism 0 0% 0 0% 1 3% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0%
Judaism 0 0% 0 0% 3 9% 0 0% 0 0% 3 0%
Another religion 0 0% 0 0% 23 70% 0 0% 0 0% 23 2%
None 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 229 100% 0 0% 229 23%
| don't know\vil ikkesvare 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 21 100% 21 2%
Resp. 711 100% 13 100% 33 100% 229 100% 21 100% 1007 100%
RELIGION December 2010
[Q7b_Religion] Which religion - if any - do you profess?
Christianity Islam (among these Shi‘ Another religion None | don't know\choose not 1 Total
abs % abs % abs % abs % abs % abs %
[@8_Religion] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement: |
wouldn't like if my son or daughter married a Muslim”?
| fully agree (4) 95 13% 0 0% 2 6% 23 10% 1 5% 121 12%
| agree 201 28% 0 0% 6 18% 34 15% 1 5% 242 24%
| disagree 259 36% 0 0% 13 39% 95 41% 4 19% 371 37%
| totally disagree (1) 75 11% 0 0% 6 18% 57 25% 1 5% 139 14%
| don't know 81 11% 0 0% 6 18% 20 9% 14 67% 121 12%
Resp. 711 100% 0 0% 33 100% 229 100% 21 100% 994 100%
Average 2,50 0,00 2,15 2,11 2,29 2,40

RELIGION December 2010



[Q7b_Religion] Which religion - if any - do you profess?
Islam (among these Shi‘i Another religion

Christianity
abs

[Q9_Religion] What is your attitude to having a Muslim neighbour?
| prefer a Muslim as my neighbour 3
| don’t care if my neighbour is a Muslim or for instance a Christian 614
| prefer that my neighbour is not a Muslim 72
| don't know 22
Resp. 711

RELIGION December 2010

[Q7b_Religion] Which religion - if any - do you profess?
Islam (among these Shi‘ Another religion

Christianity
abs
[Q10_Religion] There’s frequently talk of Islamophobia. In your opinion, what
is Islamophobia? (Read aloud - if 'don't know', do not read!)
Scepticism about Islam 174
Scepticism about Muslims 61
Criticism of Islam 35
Criticism of Muslims 18
Animosity towards Islam 135
Animosity towards Muslims 91
| don't know 197
Resp. 711

RELIGION December 2010

[Q7b_Religion] Which religion - if any - do you profess?
Islam (among these Shi‘ Another religion

Christianity
abs
[Q11_Religion] Do you think that the Danes are generally islamophobic — ie.
have Islamophobia?
Yes 309
No 288
| don't know 114

Resp. 711

%

0%
86%
10%

3%

100%

%

24%
9%
5%
3%

19%

13%

28%

100%

%

43%
41%
16%
100%

abs

[oNeoNeoNoNe]

abs

OONORFR,EFPW

13

abs

%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

%

23%
8%
8%
0%

15%
0%

46%

100%

%

38%
38%
23%
100%

abs

2
30
1
0
33

abs

WwhrrERLhANMNO

abs

13
15

33

%

6%
91%
3%
0%
100%

%

18%
6%
12%
3%
12%
9%
39%
100%

%

39%
45%
15%
100%

None

None

None

abs

206
16

229

abs

29
23
12

62
47
51
229

abs

72
132
25
229

%

2%
90%
7%
1%
100%

%

13%
10%
5%
2%
27%
21%
22%
100%

%

31%
58%
11%
100%

| don't know\choose not 1 Total

abs % abs
0 0% 9
11 52% 861
1 5% 90

9 43% 34
21 100% 994

| don't know\choose not 1 Total

abs % abs
3 14% 215

1 5% 88

1 5% 53

1 5% 25

4 19% 207

1 5% 142
10 48% 277
21 100% 1007

| don't know\choose not 1 Total

abs % abs
5 24% 404

3 14% 443
13 62% 160
21 100% 1007

%

1%
87%
9%
3%
100%

%

21%
9%
5%
2%

21%

14%

28%

100%

%

40%
44%
16%
100%



